
LU g© ©1 

rt1g 

 

OFF/Cl 01 THE EVTIWENG/NEED 0D DINYARI DS/0N SWA fr%41.  
Wo. Tc/ ç — 55/ 2%,  /of 2018 Sujawa( Dated /9 - ).... -2018. 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 

The Bids from interesting contractors are invited for the following works 

from C3 and above category. 

S # ITEM OF WORK ESTIMATED EARNEST COMPLETION 
COST MONEY PERIOD 

01. C.0 Lining of Sattah Branch 485.394 5 % of Bid 365 Days 
RD: 00 to 72.0. Security or Offer 

Bid Amount 

TERMS AND CONDITION FOR ISSUANCE OF TENDERS 

1. The blank tender form can be purchased from the office of the undersigned "Executive Engineer 

Lower Pinyari Division Sujawal on payment of Rs. 3,000/- as tender fee (non-refundable). 

2. The tender will only be issued to firm / Contractors or their authorized agents on submission of 

written application from the date of publication up to 14.03.2018 till 12:00 Noon and will be 

received back upto 14.03.2018 till 02:00 P.M, the same will be opened by procuring committee in 

the office of Executive Engineer Lower Pinyari Division Sujawal on the same day at 3:00 P.M in 

presence of the intending firms / contractors or their authorized agents. In case of holiday or the 

undersigned / Committee Member is out of head quarter, the tender will be opened on next day. 

3. The tender will be accepted on production of 5 % earnest money of bid amount in the shape of call 

deposit from any schedule bank in favour of Executive Engineer Lower Pinyari Division Sujawal. 

The call deposit will only be returned to unsuccessful bidder subject to verification from concerned 

bank. 

4. The call deposit must be issued from bidders account. 

5. The bidder having experience in mass concrete for at least 05 years will have to produce successful 

completion certificate from concerned authorities. 

6. No conditional tender will be entertained and also not be accepted without producing National Tax 

Number. 

7. The eligible bidder must be registered with Pakistan Engineering Council with C3 category under 

sub category 1205. 

8. The bidder must produce the evidence for registration with SRB. 

9. Any error or omission in rates will be governed as per rules envisaged in SPPRA rule. 



10. The proof of turnover for last three years should not be less than 1.0 Billion in C.0 Linning work 

Irrigation Department. 

11. The plan / Specification can be seen in the office of undersigned on any working day during office 

hours. 

12. The work will be carried out according to the specification contained in the contract agreement. 

13. The rates should be inclusive of all taxes and transportation charges etc and the Department can ask 

for submission of their invoices. 

14. No compensation or interest shall be paid on delayed payment if any, it shall be subject to available 

of release of funds by the Government. 

15. The competent authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders the SPPRA rules, 2010 

without assigning any reason thereof.

/ 

(Arnjad All Jatol) 
Executive Engineer 

Lower Pinyari Division 
Suj awal 

Copy forwarded with compliments to the:- 

1. P.S. to Minister Irrigation Department Government of Sindh for favour of kind information. 

2. Secretary Irrigation Department Government of Sindh, for favour of kind information. 

3. Chief Engineer, Irrigation Kotri Barrage Hyderabad, for favour of kind information. 

4. Superintending Engineer, Pinyari Circle Hyderabad, for favour of kind information. 

5. Director (A&F) Sindh Procurement Regulatory Authority, Block -8, 4-A, Sindh Secretariat 

Karachi with the request to up-hoist the same on SPPRA website. 

6. Director of Information (Advt;) publication on Block No. 96 Sindh Secretariat, Karachi along 

with 6 spare copies for one insertion in three (well circulated) Daily Newspapers i.e. Sindhi, 

Urdu and English. 

7. Copy to NOTICE BOARD. 

(Amjad AliJatoi) 
Executive Engineer 

Lower Pinyari Division 
Suj awal 



I Ll iT 

JJ L . A 3  
pU)IWS)lhoOxcllfl :J.,. S1  0298-510421 : 

L; ; JJ) /i)- 

jJ. i 4i ..._I .,i 

43 365 4S5.394 00 jl _* .i 
72.0 

'11 

1tb J C JJ1 

.,r .L J.b ..wl 

A P/ 

A i c"' .414 .b /JA .11 
1.1 '-k, p4.3 
bI . b .12 

,- j l; . 

b 1L. 

j - -; t 13I .14 

— .,b '- 2010 ). l i jt 

:.I 
I 

u, -1 
.2 

14-03-2018 c,lc ' L1J ), ,s 

200 ? 14-04-2018 .L, , 12:00 

.p, , 3:00 .>4- L . J,. 
çA jj.:c:3v e ),J ;-ek-;I 54l 

t ,. )k J.b,.. p LJ 

. , k, h1. 
.L, 

.3 

4 A 
=— • 

Jib 
Jtb 

•,, I ) 5 

c-'--, J?I 

1205 — - $b3-p 4?J' ).l .blj Ji1 
,L J.Lb 

.8 

.9 
.10 

.13 

.15 

.6 

.7 

J)L 
INF-XRV.No.1006/2018 

AV T cQI -  lip lI1 

.-....- 8 3 9 8 ,-..-. • ,—. ' &.-.-_,- ...- 

': 
W .M 

- .1,bI i;.; 

-••. p= 
• ,b .?3 

• J . 

1- - Mktl - 
- •I... - - 

Jj-1 1 
-p ,hi 5xi 

v ,h1 j_i L* .aa 
•_,, JJ 57 jt ,èI ,,, 
, J,b_l ,.b 
J.-  ', .; ; . 
./ -i4 ) S3.V .:i 

,• -,.' i/hI ,, 
L. 
'k -' .1)1.4—  )Sl: 

tc 100 
•& "1 

. )a.. ,hI , 
,:4)5l 350 

4 I 
b1.. Jb.l J. 

Jbb )IP 
J.P - JA )1%b Al A 
Il ,41 -.l b.i... 
' 4 A 

,.tc 
J4 _4J 'I',- 

1. J_.. m 
JP1)': j)bl ,* ' v'- 
v'  

Jc3 .? ui 

Ui1 •l4 1?c 
'., 

Ij)1 t. 4& -•Qk ,I5AC J 
AL ) 1tc .b 

1 
, . -i .. ji 

—. th 
I Fl S? )-r1 - 

b1.. 1 • 
.; •.J 14 

J.1:L 44 
1,. pJ  b 

'•, _1 ,p-.; 1.. , 
JL. 

I.'. 
pI 

' 1 L 
I,' t bi.. ..14,I L 

1211 
I.,1•, .I-•) 'd 

J.L.l .,_i.*-p ..M 
- ,J L,.. J1  .d ) 

•l 
• -

.I'. It. 

• i) 

-- ..,c 
•-I 4/? ) ) - 

Ml , 
A 

vJJ 1çl ,; 
• JUL. - 

~I  .,I )1# i:b 
— 

•,
3I .. .JI 0j1c .,'-. 

21  -  
J)b 1 22 1 

$'- -•J,-•  'I.. 
• .--' Jjp- 

 - 

rn JL M 
I5 2007; 

., ?1,; 



0298-510421 
ipd.sujawal@yahoo.com  :i$J 

No. TC/G-55240/of 2018 

Sujawal Dated: 19-02-2018 

.Jk3? 

Rs.C4)J J 
)365 485.394 

I Rs.00to72.0LJi 

01 

:LfA,Ljj 

LS)JLcRS. 3000/ (1) 

1,i LjLjI u,' (2) 

.-6 -  124ç'Jf 14-03-1 8.. 

(3)  

J>i 

(4)  

(5)  

(6)  

(J1205LiLJC3 J*:. (7) 

~ 
(8) 

L','SPPRA-'_.,rOmission L (9) 

100Jb'i,4&JI.-3 L-4J(lo) 

44 
/f (ii) 

(12)  

(13)  

(14)  

(15)  

INF-KRY 1006/18 

JJ Say No to Corruption 

-Th 

c5\ 



S 

Ni 

PhO29S-5 
No.TC/G 

RE 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE 
ENGINEER LOWER PINYARI 

DIViSION SUTAWAL 
10421 Etnaii:ipd.iujaai'yzboo.c 
5/240/ of 20 l Suowal t)aii-d- 

-INVITING BIDS / TENDERS 
19fl-2018 

1 he Bid',  front interesting iontractors are hereby injte(l for the toltow-
ing work front C3 and above category 

S t Item of Work Estimated 
Cost in Md 

lion Rs 

Earnest Mozie Corn- 
plet on 
Period 

Dl. CC Lining of Sat- 
tab 13ranch RI): 00 
to 72,0. 

485.394 5% of hid Secu- 
ritv or 011cr Bid 

A mount 

365 
Days 

ThRMS AN!) COPI'[ QNQRJSVA OF TEWERS 
I. ihe blank biddiob documents c-an be purchased from the of-

lice of the undersigned on payment of Rs. 3,000/- each in cash 
as tender fee (non-refundabic). 

2. 11w tender will only be issued to firms / Contractors or their 
authorized agents on submission of written application front 
the datc of publication up to 14.03.2018 till 12:00 Noon and 
will be received back upto 14.03.2018 till 02-tX) P.M. the same 
will he opened by procuring conimlttcc' In the nffiee of Exccu-
tivc Engineer Lower PInyari Division Suptwai on the Sante day 
at 3:00 P.M in presence ol' the intending finns / contractors or 
thcir authorized agents. lit case of holiday or the undersigned 
/ Committee Member is out of h'ad quarter, the tender will be 
opened on next day. 

3. 11w tender will he accepted on production o15% earnest mon-
ey of bid amount in the shape of call deposit from any schedule 
bunk in favour of Executive Engineer Lower Pinyari Division 
Sujawal. lhc call deposit will only bc returned in unsuccessful 
bidder subject to verification from conerncd hank. 

4. 'Ihe call deposit roust be issued from bidders account. 
5. The bidder having experience in mass concrete for at least 05 

years will have to produce successful completion certificate 
from concerned authorities. 

6. No conditional tender will be entertained and also not be ac-
cepted without producing National Tax Number. 

7. The eligible bidder must be regLsteted with Pakistan Engineer-
ing Council with C.3 category under sub category 1205. 

8. The bidder niust produce the evidence (or registration with SRR. 
9. Any error or omission in rates will tic governed p' rules 

envisaged in SPPRA role. 
10. 'I he proof of turnover for last three years should not be less 

than 1.0 Billion in CC Linnirig work in IkpartrncnL 
ii. 'I he plan / Specification of work can be seen in the ollice of 

undersigned on any working day during office hours. 
12. 11w work will be carried Out according to the specification 

contained in the contract agreement. 

13. 'ihe rates should he inclusive of' all taxes and transporta-
tion charges etc and the I)cpartment can ask fur submission 
of their invOiCes. 

14. No compensation or interest shall be paid in case of delay 
in payments. 

iS. The competent authority reserves the right to reject any or alt 
tue tenders the SPPRA rules, 2010 witimut assigning any rea- 
son thereof. (Arnjad All Jatoi) 

Executive Engineer 
Lower Pinyari I)ivision 

tNF-KRY:No.1006/18
Sujawal 

Say Ho to Corrupilo 'WcarcunifledAainstTerrsiriqm.. 

FOR Iris oertausrii OF sDueATiON IFS 5155014 fl 
SMS 'ILMI' + YOUR MCSSAG1 10 8 3 9 8 

IN 



Sr. No. Name of Contractor! Agency Attended by Signature 

rvl/s I laji Sultan Ahmed Kato & Sons 

M!s Muhammad Saleh Abro& Sons 

ATTENDANCE SHEET OF 1'ART1C11ANTS coNTRAcToR/A(;ENCY  

WhO ATTENDED FOR O1'EN!NC OF NIT ON 14.03.2018 l'or 

C.0 LINiNG OF SATTAH BRANCH FROM RD 0+000 TO 72+000 

 

(Arnjad All .Jatoi) 
Member/Secretary 
Executive Engineer 

Lower Pinyari Division, 
S ujawa I 

 

Member / 
Assistant Engineer, 
Building Thatta 

(Khusl •. uhannutd Shaikh) 
Chairman / 

Executive Enginecr 
Sujawal Drainage l)ivision 



NIT No. TC/G-55/240, dated 19-02.2018 

Method and Procedure of I'rocurcmcnt:- Open Competitive Bidding (Single Stage Oiw Eii ilpe) 

Name of Work: C.0 Lining ol' Sattah Branch from RI) 0 000 to 72 000 

MINUTES OF 1311) OPENING MEETING  

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this department was held on 14-03-2018 for 
opening the bids received in respect of above said work NIT till the deadlines of submission. The meeting 
was attended by all / following members of the Procurement Committee and the representative of bidders 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

The following 02 Nos. bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission out of 
02 Nos. Bids which were issued. 

I. M/s Flaji Sultan Ahmed Kato & Sons 
2. M/s Muhammad Saleh Abro& Sons 

The Rids were opened at 3.00 pm on14.03-2018in the presence of above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 
Committee. 

S.No. Name of Bidder Offcrcd Price in 
R. 

Amount of Bid 
Security in Rs. 

CD No. / l)ate 

' MIs Haji Sultan Ahmcd Kato& Sons 
546,696.144- 25,000.000/- 2514001963 

dated I 3-03-2() 18 

2. M/s Muhammad Saich Abro& Sons 
547,021,345/- 25,000,000/- P.O No. 03862930 

dated 12-03-2018 

'Ihe Committee shall examine all the bids as per the Qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding documents. arithmetical checks and erifv the documents and bid eCuIIt) 
submitted by the bidders. 

In the light of above the Bid Evaluation Report duly signed by the bktding committee 
members attached and submitted for further approval. 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks by the chairman. 

(Amjad All Jatoi) 
Member/Secretary 
Executive Engineer 

Lower Pinyari l)ivision, 
Sujawal 

.i ux hah) 
Mciii her / 

Assistant Engineer. 
Building 'l'hatta 

(Khus uhanintd Shaikh) 
('hairman / 

Executive [n21ncer 
Sujawal Drainage Division 

Sujawal 



'
I

LBacaka 
AL Baraka Bank (Pakistan) Limited 

A/C PAYEE ONLY DATE 
13/03/2018 

ISLAMIC CALL DEPOSIT RECEIPT ICDR No. 2514001963 - Issue No. 193 

AMOUNT 

PKRS 25,000,000.00 

for AL BARAKA BANK (PAKISTAN) LIMITED 

THE RECEIPT IS NON NEGOTIABLE 
NON TRANSFERABLE . 

c%u.4I 
PAYABLE AT ANY ICDR No. 251 ssueo iaa. t#t h126  

$Ø atur 
BRANCH OF ABPL 

BENEACARY XEN LOWEER PINYARI SAJAWAL DIVISION 
SAJAWAL 

ONACCOUNTOF 1-IAJI SULTAN AHMED KATTO & SONS 
GOVERNMENT CONTRACTOR 

RUPEES PKRS" Twenty Five MIlion Only 



P.O.No. 03862930 
a0Q386293o.r! 

Statk,neiyli-cet nio: 
2018/00122 

I I I 
. 

UNIVERSAL CHEQUE 
BOP HDERABAD 0282 

pa) to XEN LOWER PINYARIDIVISION SUJAWAL Or Order 
TWENTY FIVE MILLION ONLY  

 j Rupees 

Payable at any brandTi of BOP 
Valid for 6 months thereafter requires validation 

Not Over Rs.************250000O0O.00 
inatOry 

PA/Attorney NO  Please do not  rite below thts line. 

u'O 38 29 30"08 30 28 2i:0000000000000000"o 20s11 



9.  
Aflidavit No. litigation with Irrigation 
l)cpailnicnl. 

10.  Responsi eness. ()ualilicd. Qua Ii lied. 

ux Shah) 
Member / 

Assistant Engineer. 
l3uilding Thatta 

NFF No. TCG/55/240 dated. 19-02-2018. 

Method and procedure of Procurement: - Open Competitive Bidding (Single Stage One Envelope). 
Description of work:- C.0 LINING OF SATTAH BRANCh FROM RD 0+000 TO 72+000 

Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer, Lower Pinyari Division Sujawal. 

I3I1)I)ERS El ,IG! IHL1i'Y / QUAIJIFIATION REPOR'I'. 

rvl/s 1V1uhatnnnd Saleh 
Abro & Sons 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility. 
MIs flaji Sultan Ahrned 

Kato & Sons 

I . Register with PEC (if applicable) Yes Yes 

Cs 2.  NiN. Yes 

3.  Professional Tax Yes Yes 

4.  
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SRI3) 

Yes Yes 

Qua lilica (ion Criteria. 

5. Company Profile. Attached. Attached. 

6.  
I 1st of last 5 years for Procurement of 
\ latrials and Goods. 

Yes Yes 

I )ct Is of l.quipments Machineries and 
iransport owned by tl1e Contractors / 
: rnts 

Attached. Attached. 

. 
I: ii1.tncit l Statement showing the Annual 
lurnover of last 3 years and Income Tax 
last 3 years. 

Yes Yes 

(1tujad Mi 1Jatoi) 
Member/Secretary 
Executive Engineer 

1 Sower Pinvari Division. 
Sujawal 

(1<husI it nitnad Shaikli) 
Chairman / 

Executive Engineer 
Sujawal Drainage Division 

Sujawal 



)IUX alt) 
N'lembcr / 

AssistanL Engineer. 

Building Thana 

Bid  Evaluation Report 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: 
2. 'Fender Retrence No: 
3. 'render l)escriptionfNarne of worklitern: 
4. Method of Procurement: 
5. Tender Published: 

6 'Fotal Rid documents Sold:  

Executive Engineer Loweri'inyari 1)ivision Sujawal 
TCIC-551240, dated 19-02-2018 
C.0 Lining of Sattali Branch from RI) 0+000 TO 72+0(10 
Single Stage Single Envelope 
Tender l'ublished in SPl'RA Website S.No. 36971 i)aily News Papers 
I rdu Daily t'minat, dated 21-02-2018, Sindhi flails' I bral dated 
22-02-2918. Enitlish Daily •l'he Express Tribune dated 21-02-2918. 
02 Nos. 

7. Total I3ids Received: 02 Nos. 
8. Technical Rid Opening date: (if applicable) 
9. No. of Rid technically qualified (if applicable): 

S No 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil. 
I I . Financial Rid Opening date: 14-03-2018 at 3:0(1 P.M 
12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

iVa,ne (Pf lir,,, or I>',Itlt'r 

Cost offered 
by 11w Bidder 

in Rs. 
Rai:king iii 

terms of cost 

Conipurison 
wit/s Ecti,ssated 

cost 

Reasoiss fir 
IcceptwIcL'/ 
rejection 

Renwrks 

0 3 4 6 

1. 
M/s I laji Sultan Ahrned Kato & 
Sons 

546,696,144/- I Lowest 14.88% above 
Recommended for 

I Lowest 
Award of Work 

MIs Muhammad Saleh Abro& 547,021,345/- 2nd Lowest 14.95% above 2nd Lowest Not Recommended 
Sons 

(Arnjad Au .Jatoi) 
Member/Secretary 

Executive Engineer 

Lower Pinyari Division, 
Sujawal 

(Kliush ul ininad Shaikh) 
Chairman / 

Executive Engineer 
Sujawal I)rainagc 1)ivisioii 

S uja va 1 



approval 

ah) (1<hush'. tihat1inad SliaiLh) 
vIcnhcr I 

Assistaiit Engineer 
I3uiIdiiii i'haita 

(..\njad li .Jatoi) 
\lenibcr Sccrctar\' 
l;xeciiUve liiincer 

I er li nvari Division 
SujavaI 

('hairnian I 
I .NCC11UVC Engineer 

Suja a I I)rainage I) ivision 
Sujaval 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR THE WORK OF 

C.0 LINING OF SATTAH BRANCH FROM RD 0+000 TO 72+000 

Estiamate Sanctioned by the Chief Engineer Irrigation Kotri Barrage, Hyderabad vide his No: CDMIK-N-ADPI1 021, dated 05-12-2017 
for Rupees 475,876,2791= 

N.I.T No: TC/G-55/240, dated, 19-02-201E 
Date of Opening Tenders:- 14.03.2018 

BiIl.No Detail of Estimate 

Rate Quaoted By the Bidders 

M/s Haji Sultan Ahrned Kato & 
Sons 

MIs Muhammad Saleh Abro & 
Sons 

S.No Description Amount 
0/ 

on Schedule B 
Amount 

0/ 

on Schedule B 
Amount 

1 C.0 Lining of Sattah Branch 430,907,284.00 

2 Rehabilitation of VRB Sattah Branch 10,134,427.00 

3 Rehabilitation of Open Type Modules of Sattah Branch 34,702,176.00 

4 Providing RD Stone along Sattah Branch 132,392.00 

475,876,279.00 

(.20%  
(14.88%.. 

35.85%  
14.89% 

(25.45% 
14.84% 

(14.88°7) 

495,033,813 29.28% 495,318.739 

11.641.183 

14.95% 

27.80% 11,654.863 
15.00% 

35.94% 
39,869.114 14 .97% 

25.60% 

39,895. 527 

152.034 
14.97% 

152,216 

546,696,144 14.95% 547,021,345 

The Rates quoted by Lowest bidder MIs Haji Sultan Ahmed Kato & Sons Which calculated 14.88% above from Estimate is Low and recommended for 



@® @ ® Iju 
Phone No: 0298-510421 

eer 

To, 

1®®Er uuq W@nD 
No:TC/G-55 / >2— 
Dated: o/ v3 , 

The Assistant Director (Assessment) 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 
Karachi 

SUBJECT: NIT NO. TC/G-55/240 OF 2018, DATED 19-02-2018 (SR. NO. 36971)  

Reference: Your office letter No. Mng(Assest)/SPPRAJ3697l/18/ 11564, dated 05-03-2018 

under: -
The infirmities pointed out in your letter No. referred above are replied as 

i. No doubt the NIT was called for Rs. 485.394 million for civil work only, whereas 
Annual Procurement Plan of Rs. 5 19.599 million which includes 1% Contingency 
and 1% Monitoring. 

ii. The Bids called for from approved contractors who acquires the limit of C-3 as per 
NIT for Civil work only for Rs. 495.394 million. 

iii. The NIT was submitted to Director Information (Advertisement) Government of 
Sindh Information Department Karachi, who were requested to publish the same in 
leading Newspaper viz Sindhi, Urdu and English in one insertion. The NIT was 
published in Sindhi leading Newspaper and the Information Department is fully 
competent to give wide publicity in any Newspaper. 

iv. The NIT No. TC/G-55/240, dated 19-02-2018 which shows the date of issue, 
receipt and opening was 14-03-2018 at 3.00 Pm (See Parallo. 2 of NIT). 

v. The contract under NIT was cancelled due to non-release of funds which were 
expected to be released against this work form Government. Afterwards afresl NIT 
was called publicly for which the funds are assured by the Government. 

The necessary clarification have been made against the infirmities from Para I to 

5 of above cited letter. 

(Amjad ii Jatoi) 
Executive Engineer 

Lower Pinyari Division 
Suj awal 

> o 

c C.Cto: 

,
The Chief Engineer Irrigation Kotri Barrage, Hyderabad 
The Superintending Engineer Pinyari Circle Hyderabad 

/r 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13

